5.P 68/879,277, EB. 2772

FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce 03-15-1999 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 100982245 RECO₁ PATENTS ONLY and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). TO: The Commissio Submission Type Conveyance Type **≺** Assignment New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Year Name (line 1) INSMITUTE FOR DEFENSE ANALYSES 21 1997 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) U.S. GOUERNENT THE If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United PATENT LOUNSEL 6C States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) AGEN CY representative is attached. NATIONAL SECURITY (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) SAUAGE ROAD SIE **6245** 9800 Assignment.) Address (line 3) WEADE MD NZA 20755-6542 **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name ATTN: PATENT COUNSEL, GL NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 9800 SAVAGE CAAS STE 6542 Address (line 3) 20755-6542 meade MD Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY **03/02/1999 NHASSANI 00000057 140381** 08879277 FC:581 40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, 2-2-20281

REEL: 9805 FRAME: 0139

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB ARES	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 301-688-0287				
Name ATTN: PATENT COUNSEL, 6C				
Address (line 1) NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY				
Address (line 2) 9800 SAVAGE ROAD STE 6542				
Address (line 3) FT. MEADE, MD 20755-6542				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # ONE				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 08/879 277				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # ONE.				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: # 14-038)				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
ROBERT D. MORELLI WORLL 02-22-1999				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

PATENT

REEL: 9805 FRAME: 0140

PART B CONTRACTOR ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and for other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Contractor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the United States Government, as represented by the Director, National Security Agency and his successors in office, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world in and to said invention(s) and patent application and in and to any and all Letters Patent granted thereon. as well as divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said application and Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Government of the United States, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by the Contractor had this assignment not been made, subject only to the license, as above recited, which license extends to Contractor and to existing and future associated and affiliated companies, if any, within the corporate structure of which Contractor is a part, and which license is hereby reserved.

Signed	for	Contractor	on

July 21, 1997 (Date)

(Locality)

1801 N. Beauregard Street, Alexandria

l certify that I am the Secretary of the above identified Corporation; that the officer who signed this instrument on behalf of the Corporation was then Vice President-Admin. & Finance of the Corporation, acting by authority of its governing body and within the scope of its corporate powers.

Signed on

July 21, 1997

(Date)

(Corporate Seal)

State of Virginia (styrondria) ss:

on July 21, 1997 before me appeared Ruth L. Green stein and Joan P. Santora to me well known and in

to me well known, and known to be the

Vice Presided - Admin and Finance and flowered Secretary (Tille)
of Institute for Defend Analysis, a corporation of Jurginia Delaware
and affixed their names to the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be their and said Corporation's free act and deed.

RECORDED: 02/23/1999

(Seal)

Barbara Haly Varragline

My commission expires August 31, 1998,

PATENT REEL: 9805 FRAME: 0141